Blutspenden im Landkreis Wittenberg bis zum 29.07.2025

Fr
Mo
Do
Di
Mi
Sa
Di
Do
Di
Do

30.05.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

02.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

05.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

10.06.2025
15:30-20:00 Uhr

11.06.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

14.06.2025
10:00-14:30 Uhr

17.06.2025
15:30-19:30 Uhr

19.06.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

24.06.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

26.06.2025
16:00-21:00 Uhr

Wittenberg 06886
DRK-Kreisverbandshaus
Am Alten Bahnhof 11

Jessen 06917
Gymnasium
Mihlberger Stral3e 24

Bad Schmiedeberg 06905 - Trebitz
Grundschule
Wittenberger Chaussee 21

Jessen 06917
Schule-Nord
Stral3e der Jugend 9

Bad Schmiedeberg 06905 - Pretzsch
Vereinshaus
Goetheallee 3

Wittenberg 06886
DRK-Kreisverbandshaus
Am Alten Bahnhof 11

Jessen (Elster) 06917 - Schweinitz
Grundschule
Obere Weinberge 3

Jessen 06917 - Holzdorf
Heimatverein
Hauptstral3e 130

Jessen 06917 - Kloden
Pension "Auf der Tenne"
ElbstralRe 4

Wittenberg 06886
DRK-Kreisverbandshaus
Am Alten Bahnhof 11



Do
Fr
DI

SO
Mo
Mo
Di

Do
Mo
Mi

03.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

04.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

08.07.2025
14:00-19:00 Uhr

11.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

13.07.2025
10:00-14:00 Uhr

14.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

14.07.2025
15:00-19:00 Uhr

15.07.2025
16:00-19:00 Uhr

17.07.2025
16:30-19:30 Uhr

21.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

23.07.2025
16:00-21:00 Uhr

Lutherstadt-Wittenberg 06886
Hundertwasserschule
SchillerstralRe 22 a

Pratau 06888
Pratauer Freizeittreff e.V.
Am Feuerwehrplatz 2

Wittenberg 06886
REWE im Arsenal
Markt 16/arsenal

Annaburg 06925 - Prettin
Turnhalle Grundschule
An der Schule 3

Jessen 06917
Schule-Nord
Stral3e der Jugend 9

Bad Schmiedeberg 06905
Grundschule
Torgauer Stral3e 32

Coswig 06869
AWO-Begegnungsstatte
ElbstralRe 1

Oranienbaum-Worlitz 06785 - Oranienbaum
Pflege & Wohnen Katharina -Johannesstift

MarienstralRe 41

Bergwitz 06773
Sport- und Gemeindezentrum
BahnhofstralRe 75a

Annaburg 06925
Sekundarschule
Kellerberg 3

Wittenberg 06886
DRK-Kreisverbandshaus
Am Alten Bahnhof 11



Do
Mo
DI

24.07.2025
16:00-20:00 Uhr

28.07.2025
16:00-19:30 Uhr

29.07.2025
15:00-20:00 Uhr

Grafenhainichen 06773
DRK-Sozialstation
Gutenbergplatz 1 b

Zahna-Elster 06895 - Elster
Sekundarschule
LindenstraRe 11

Wittenberg 06886
DRK-Kreisverbandshaus
Am Alten Bahnhof 11



