## Blutspenden im Landkreis Wittenberg bis zum 29.07.2025

-		_
Fr	30.05.2025 15:00-20:00 Uhr	Wittenberg 06886  DRK-Kreisverbandshaus  Am Alten Bahnhof 11
Мо	02.06.2025 15:30-20:00 Uhr	Jessen 06917 Gymnasium Mühlberger Straße 24
Do	05.06.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Bad Schmiedeberg 06905 - Trebitz Grundschule Wittenberger Chaussee 21
Di	10.06.2025 15:30-20:00 Uhr	Jessen 06917 Schule-Nord Straße der Jugend 9
Mi	11.06.2025 15:00-19:00 Uhr	Bad Schmiedeberg 06905 - Pretzsch Vereinshaus Goetheallee 3
Sa	14.06.2025 10:00-14:30 Uhr	Wittenberg 06886  DRK-Kreisverbandshaus  Am Alten Bahnhof 11
Di	17.06.2025 15:30-19:30 Uhr	Jessen (Elster) 06917 - Schweinitz Grundschule Obere Weinberge 3
Do	19.06.2025 16:30-19:30 Uhr	Jessen 06917 - Holzdorf Heimatverein Hauptstraße 130
Di	24.06.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Jessen 06917 - Klöden Pension "Auf der Tenne" Elbstraße 4
Do	26.06.2025 16:00-21:00 Uhr	Wittenberg 06886  DRK-Kreisverbandshaus  Am Alten Bahnhof 11

Do	03.07.2025 15:00-19:00 Uhr	Lutherstadt-Wittenberg 06886 Hundertwasserschule Schillerstraße 22 a
Fr	04.07.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Pratau 06888 Pratauer Freizeittreff e.V. Am Feuerwehrplatz 2
Di	08.07.2025 14:00-19:00 Uhr	Wittenberg 06886 REWE im Arsenal Markt 16/arsenal
Fr	11.07.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Annaburg 06925 - Prettin Turnhalle Grundschule An der Schule 3
So	13.07.2025 10:00-14:00 Uhr	Jessen 06917 Schule-Nord Straße der Jugend 9
Мо	14.07.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Bad Schmiedeberg 06905 Grundschule Torgauer Straße 32
Мо	14.07.2025 15:00-19:00 Uhr	Coswig 06869  AWO-Begegnungsstätte  Elbstraße 1
Di	15.07.2025 16:00-19:00 Uhr	Oranienbaum-Wörlitz 06785 - Oranienbaum Pflege & Wohnen Katharina -Johannesstift Marienstraße 41
Do	17.07.2025 16:30-19:30 Uhr	Bergwitz 06773  Sport- und Gemeindezentrum  Bahnhofstraße 75a
Мо	21.07.2025 16:00-20:00 Uhr	Annaburg 06925 Sekundarschule Kellerberg 3
Mi	23.07.2025 16:00-21:00 Uhr	Wittenberg 06886  DRK-Kreisverbandshaus  Am Alten Bahnhof 11

Do	24.07.2025 16:00-20:00 Uhr	Gräfenhainichen 06773  DRK-Sozialstation  Gutenbergplatz 1 b
Мо	28.07.2025 16:00-19:30 Uhr	Zahna-Elster 06895 - Elster Sekundarschule Lindenstraße 11
Di	29.07.2025 15:00-20:00 Uhr	Wittenberg 06886  DRK-Kreisverbandshaus  Am Alten Bahnhof 11